

## **COMMISSIONERS COURT**

of Polk County, Texas Polk County Regional Health Building, Suite A Livingston, Texas

## ADDENDUM to Posting # 2023-045

The following will serve to amend the Agenda of the Commissioners Court Meeting scheduled for May 16, 2023, at 10:00 A.M.

AMEND TO ADD;

Dated: Friday, May 12, 2023

13. DISCUSS AND CONSIDER ANY/ALL NECESSARY ACTION REGARDING SETTLEMENT TERMS WITH ALLERGAN DEFENDANTS, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY JUDGE TO EXECUTE THE SETTLEMENT PARTICIPATION AND RELEASE FORMS REGARDING STATEWIDE SETTLEMENT OFFERS IN THE MATTER OF TEXAS STATEWIDE OPIOID MULTI-DISTRICT LITIGATION FOR THE COUNTY IN THE MATTER OF IN RE: NATIONAL PRESCRIPTION OPIATE LITIGATION, MDL NO. 1:17-MD-022804.

> Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas By: Sydney Murphy, County Judge

Ampa

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Addendum to the Notice of Meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Addendum and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Addendum at the door of the Polk County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on Friday, May 12, 2023, and that said Addendum remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting. This notice has also been posted on the official website of Polk County, Texas (www.co.polk.tx.us).

SCHELANA HOCK, COUNTY CLERK

Schelana Hoch: BY

Deputy